
Meeting Notes 
TACLS Educator’s Meeting 

Friday April 2, 2004 
Houston, Texas 

 
Dave Falleur opened the meeting at 3 PM by thanking everyone for 
attending.  Individuals introduced themselves and signed a roster. (see next 
page).   
 
There was discussion about the student bowl format and ways to get more 
students involved.  At this meeting there were over 150 students registered. 
There were also more teams this year for both CLS and CLT competitions.  
Karen McClure agreed to chair a task force to develop alternate activities 
that could involve more students.  If you would like to serve on the task 
force, give Karen a call (713-745-1688) or send her an e-mail to 
kmcclure@mdanderson.org. The task force will present a report at the 
August Texas CLEC meeting.  Karen is also working on a project to have 
the Student Bowl questions presented with a Power-Point type format. 
 
The next item was to determine the place and date for the summer educator’s 
meeting. Dr. Lynn Little volunteered to host the meeting at UT-
Southwestern in Dallas.  The date will be Friday, August 13.  Participants 
will meet in the foyer of the Faculty Club at 11:30 a.m. for lunch.  Lunch 
will probably cost $10.00.  Dave Falleur will get PACE approval for our 
meeting.  Details will be sent later in the summer.  If you are planning on 
spending the night, consider joining the Holiday Inn Priority Club and stay 
at the Holiday Inn Love Field.  It’s close to the airport, close to UT-
Southwestern, and has a nice breakfast.  The TACLS Board Study Session 
will also be held there on Saturday, August 14. 
 
A reminder that San Antonio will be the host city for the national CLEC 
meeting in 2006.  Shirlyn McKenzie will be asking for volunteers and 
speakers..  Her e-mail address is mckenzie@uthscsa.edu.  
 
The meeting adjourned at 4:00 pm.  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Name Affiliation Email 

Robbe Hallmark Houston Community 
College 

robbe.hallmark@hccs,edu 

Theresa Spain Houston Community 
College 

theresa.spain@hccs,edu 

Duncan Samo Del Mar College dsamo@delmar.edu 
Kirk  Newport Del Mar College knewport@delmar.edu 
George Eyambe Pan Am eyambeg@panam.edu 
Joan Aldrich UT Southwestern joan.aldrich@utsouthwestern.edu 
Michelle Kanuth UTMB mskanuth@utmb.edu 
Cynthia Martine UTMB camartin@utmb.edu 
Dennis D. Davis TSU davis_dd2@tsu.edu 
Carol Creech UTSW carol.creech@utsouthwestern.edu 
Christie Thompson TAMUCC cthomp@falcon.tamucc.edu 
John Wentz UTSW john.wentz@utsouthwestern.edu 
Sandra Cabrera TAMU-CC cabreras@falcon.tamucc.edu 
Karen McClure UTMDA kmcclure@mdanderson.org 
Camellia St.John UTMB cstjohn@utmb.edu 
Wales P. Nematollahi Temple College nematollahi@templejc.edu 
Billye Weaver Temple College Weaver.dr@templejc.edu 
Kele Johnson Hillcrest Baptist – Waco kjohnson@hillcrest.net 
Katherine McClure MDACC kcmcclure@mdanderson.org 
Karen Chandler UTPA kchandler@panam.edu 
Vicki Freeman UTMB vfreeman@utmb.edu 
Joanne L. Topper Methodist jtopper@tmh.tmc.edu 
Sandie Tijerina UTPA sltf9aa@panam.edu 
Hank Thierry UTMB lthierry@utmb.edu 
Evelyn Glass Navarro College evelyn-glass@navarrocollege.edu 
Tatia Feltman Methodist tfeltman@tmh.tmc.edu 
Judy Jobe Methodist jjobe@tmh.tmc.edu 
Brenda Barnes Methodist bbarnes@tmh.tmc.edu 
Lynn Little UT Southwestern lynn.little@utsouthwestern.edu 
Dave Falleur Texas State University dfalleur@txstate.edu 
 
 
 


